

O.F.T.O. OFFICE OF THE SECRETARIAT

2010 JUL 21 AM 9 20

July 20, 2010

VIA E-MAIL

Mr. David Stawick
Office of the Secretariat
Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20581

Re:

Rule Certification. New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. and Commodity Exchange, Inc. Submission #10-204: Notification of Amendment to Supplement No. 4, "Approved Carriers for Gold" of the Gold Futures Contract, Supplement No. 3, "Official List of Approved Carriers for Platinum" of the Platinum Futures Contract, and Supplement No. 3, "Official List of Approved Carriers for Palladium" of the Palladium Futures Contract

Dear Mr. Stawick:

The New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. ("NYMEX") and the Commodity Exchange, Inc. ("COMEX") (collectively, the "Exchanges") hereby notify the Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("CFTC" or "Commission") of amendments to Supplement No. 4, "Approved Carriers for Gold" of the COMEX Gold Futures contract, Supplement No. 3, "Official List of Approved Carriers for Platinum" of the NYMEX Platinum Futures contract, and Supplement No. 3 "Official List of Approved Carriers for Palladium" of the NYMEX Palladium Futures contract in order to list Malca-Amit Armored, Inc. as an Exchange Approved Carrier for COMEX Gold, NYMEX Platinum, and NYMEX Palladium Futures Contracts.

Operating as a domestic and international courier, specializing in secure door-to-door delivery and liability of precious commodities; Malca-Amit Armored, Inc. has a network of U.S. offices in California, Florida, Kentucky, Illinois, and New York. Outside of the U.S., it has a network of offices in Canada, specifically in Ontario, Quebec and Yellowknife, North West Territories. Malca-Amit Armored, Inc. was incorporated in the State of New York in May 1996. Malca-Amit Armored, Inc. is the holding company for Malca-Amit North America, Inc., which was incorporated in the State of New York in June 1980. Malca-Amit North America, Inc. is the Sole Shareholder of Malca-Amit Armored, Inc. The Ultimate Parent of Malca-Amit North America, Inc. is Hong Kong Limited, a private company incorporated in Hong Kong as a Limited Liability Company (originally under the name Westripp Trading Company Limited) on November 21, 1978. Malca-Amit Armored, Inc. has provided client references from Movado Group, Rough Diamonds Traders, the United States Mint, and Zale Corporation.

Malca-Amit Armored, Inc. owns its entire fleet of armored vehicles. All such vehicles are registered to Malca-Amit Armored, Inc. MIRA Insurance Broker and Consulting GmbH has provided directly to the Exchanges original Evidence of Insurance that Malca-Amit Armored Inc. is currently issued insurance, in such amounts and interests satisfactory to the Exchanges, by Underwriters at Lloyd's of London. After reviewing the application in its entirety, Exchange staff determined that Malca-Amit Armored, Inc. meets the Exchanges' requirements. Additionally, Exchange staff reviewed applicable audited financial statements and determined that Malca-Amit Armored, Inc. is in good financial standing as of its last year-end audited financial statement.

Pursuant to Section 5c(c) of the Commodity Exchange Act ("Act") and CFTC Rule 40.6, the Exchange hereby certifies that the attached amendments to the respective Supplements for the Gold Futures, Platinum Futures and Palladium Futures comply with the Act, including regulations under the Act. These amendments will become effective on trade date Thursday, July 22, 2010.

Should you have any questions concerning the above, please contact Joe Hawrysz, Director, Global Market Surveillance, at (312) 341-7750, or the undersigned at (312) 648-5422.

Sincerely,

/s/ Stephen M. Szarmack Regulatory Counsel

Attachment: Amendment to Supplement No. 4, "Approved Carriers for Gold" of the Gold Futures contract, Supplement No. 3, "Official list of Approved Carriers for Platinum" of the Platinum Futures contract, and Supplement No. 3 "Official List of Approved Carriers for Palladium" of the Palladium Futures contract.

.(underline indicates addition; strikethrough indicates deletion)

Gold Supplement

No. 4

COMMODITY EXCHANGE, INC. APPROVED CARRIERS FOR GOLD

All Exchange Approved Refiners, Depositories, Weighmasters and Assayers are also Approved Carriers and are authorized to deliver Gold directly to Licensed Depositories via their own facilities.

Carrier Address

CALIFORNIA

Garda CL Atlantic, Inc. 3280 E. Foothill Blvd.

Suite 290

Pasadena, CA 91107 626-564-4284

NEW JERSEY

Loomis, Fargo & Co. 701 Kingsland Avenue

Lyndhurst, NJ 07071 201-939-2700

NEW YORK

American Armored Car, LTD. 44 North Saw Mill River Road

Elmsford, NY 10523

914-347-2807

Brinks, Inc. 580 5th Avenue

Suite 400

New York, NY 10036 1-800-5-BRINKS 212-558-6267

G4S International, Inc. AMB/JFK Cargo Center 75

JFK International Airport North Hangar Road

Suite 206

Jamaica, NY 11430 718-244-6206

IBI Armored Services, Inc. 37-06 61st Street

Woodside, NY 11377

718-458-4000

Malca-Amit Armored, Inc. 153-66 Rockaway Bouleyard

Jamaica, NY 11434

718-525-6400

VIA MAT International (USA) Inc. 130 Sheridan Boulevard

Inwood, NY 11096

718-868-1500

MARYLAND

Dunbar Armored, Inc. 50 Schilling Road

Hunt Valley, MD 21031

800-888-2129

PLATINUM FUTURES CONTRACT

Supplement No. 3

OFFICIAL LIST OF APPROVED CARRIERS

Carrier

Address

CALIFORNIA

Garda CL Atlantic, Inc.

3280 E. Foothill Blvd.

Suite 290

Pasadena, CA 91107 626-564-4284

NEW JERSEY

Engelhard Corporation

101 Wood Ave. Iselin, N.J. 08830 732-205-5000

Loomis, Fargo & Co.

701 Kingsland Avenue Lyndhurst, NJ 07071 201-939-2700

NEY YORK

American Armored Car, LTD

44 North Saw Mill Road Elmsford, NY 10523 914-347-2807

Brink's, Inc.

580 5th Avenue

Suite 400

New York, N.Y. 10036

212-558-6267 1-800-5-BRINKS

G4S International, Inc.

AMB/JFK Cargo Center 75 JFK International Airport

North Hangar Road

Suite 206

Jamaica, NY 11430 718-244-6206

IBI Armored Services, Inc.

37-06 61st Street Woodside, NY 11377 718-458-4000

Malca-Amit Armored, Inc.

153-66 Rockaway Boulevard

Jamaica, NY 11434 718-525-6400

VIA MAT International (USA) Inc.

130 Sheridan Boulevard Inwood, New York 11096

718-868-1500

MARYLAND

Dunbar Armored, Inc.

50 Schilling Road Hunt Valley, MD 21031

800-888-2129

PALLADIUM FUTURES CONTRACT Supplement No. 3 OFFICIAL LIST OF APPROVED CARRIERS

Carrier

Address

CALIFORNIA

Garda CL Atlantic, Inc.

3280 E. Foothill Blvd.

Suite 290

Pasadena, CA 91107 626-564-4284

NEW JERSEY

Engelhard Corporation

101 Wood Ave. Iselin, N.J. 08830 732-205-5000

Loomis, Fargo & Co.

701 Kingsland Avenue Lyndhurst, NJ 07071 201-939-2700

NEY YORK

American Armored Car, LTD

44 North Saw Mill Road Elmsford, NY 10523 914-347-2807

Brink's, Inc.

580 5th Avenue Suite 400

New York, N.Y. 10036

212-558-6267 1-800-5-BRINKS

G4S International, Inc.

AMB/JFK Cargo Center 75 JFK International Airport North Hangar Road Suite 206

Jamaica, NY 11430 718-244-6206

IBI Armored Services, Inc.

37-06 61st Street Woodside, NY 11377 718-458-4000

Malca-Amit Armored, Inc.

153-66 Rockaway Boulevard

Jamaica, NY 11-134 718-525-6400

VIA MAT International (USA) Inc.

130 Sheridan Boulevard Inwood, New York 11096

718-868-1500

MARYLAND

Dunbar Armored, Inc.

50 Schilling Road Hunt Valley, MD 21031

800-888-2129